FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

~/ (10% )/ )\	ION FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	-WARNS UNLT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Oublingaion 14bc	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date Month Day Year  I 1 10 99  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name internet.com Corporation	Month Day Year
Formerly internet.com LLC	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	mark is additional relation of receiving parties attached
Name <u>International Data Grou</u>	ир
DBA/AKA/TA	
UDA/ANA/IA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5 Speen Street	
Address (line 1) 5 Speen Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Framingham	Massachusetts 01701
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Massachusetts
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	entative Name and Address Enter for th	ne first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 508 · 935 - 4686
Name Miri	am R. Karlin	
Address (line 1) Inte	rnational Data Group, Inc.	
Address (line 2) 5 Sp	een Street	
Address (line 3) Frami	ngham, Massachusetts 01701	
Address (line 4)		
i ayes	the total number of pages of the attached convey ing any attachments.	yance document # 5
	ation Number(s) or Registration Number	(S) X Mark if additional numbers attached
	ark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT E	- 1
	Application Number(s)           5/247167         75/648607	Registration Number(s)
[73/23/493] [7.	5/24/16/	
75/073279 7.	5/247166 75/640149	
75/247168 7.	5/247172 75/672625	
Number of Proper	rties Enter the total number of properties invo	olved. # 10
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$ 265.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account		
	y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	# 500 7.39
	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes 🔀 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Miriam R. Karl Name of Person	¥ <b>(</b> 1)-	07/24/00  Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	internet.com Corporation		11 10 99
Formerly	internet.com LLC		
Individ	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	n <u>Delaware</u>	
Receiving Enter Addition	J Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Nam	e International Data Grou	ıp	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed o	of		
Address (line	5 Speen Street		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line	Framingham city	Massachusetts State/Country	01701 Zip Code
Individ	dual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corpor	ation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizer	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Massachusetts	
	k Application Number(s) or Re	_ , ,	Mark if additional numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Reg ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/67634			Aegistration (vullber(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0612

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the date last below written, by and between internet.com Corporation, as successor in interest to internet.com LLC, as successor in interest to Internet World Media, Inc., and as successor in interest to Mecklermedia Corporation ("internet.com" or "Assignor") and International Data Group ("IDG" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and any and all trade dress associated therewith described and set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth on Schedule A, together with (1) all of the goodwill relating to the products or services in connection

with which the Marks are used and for which they are registered;

(2) the right to conduct business under the Marks, including the right to license others to use and conduct business under the Marks; (3) the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain: (4) the right to collect all damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (5) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor further conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all rights in the trade dress, labels and designs associated with the Marks.

This Assignment is effective as of the date hereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and/or have its appropriate affiliate sign any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment as soon as is practicable after the date of this Assignment.

667127

Assignor covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks worldwide.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has caused this Agreement to be duly executed this /o# day of November, 1999.

INTERNET.COM CORPORATION

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>)

) ss <u>Westport</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Fairfield</u>)

On this /1th day of November, 1999, before me personally appeared (hristopher 5. (ardel), to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the President and Coo of internet.com Corporation and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of internet.com Corporation, being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Meire M. Trudlan Notary Public

Loos, IE yaM serior Horizainmen NOTARY PUBLIC Valerie M. Trudeau

Valerie M. Trudeau **NOTARY PUBLIC** My Commission Expires May 31, 2004

667127

# **SCHEDULE A**

#### **IWORLD**

Regi	istra	tion	No.
------	-------	------	-----

Country (Application No.) Australia A711601 Brazil 819348007 Benelux 600972 Canada 491,320 Costa Rica 101815 Hong Kong B11397/1997

Israel 106056

Malaysia (MA/7121/96)

Mexico (267056)New Zealand 268145 **Philippines** (116782)T95/11285Z Singapore Singapore 11286/95 South Africa (96/8482)South Korea 395152 093663 Taiwan Thailand Bor5805 United States (75/237,493)(75/073,279)United States Venezuela (2247/96)(2248/96)Venezuela

#### **PUSHWORLD**

United States

### Registration No.

(75/247, 172)

(Application No.) Country 172259 Austria Denmark 04851/1997 Monaco 97/18271 Spain 2096125 Spain 2096126 Spain 2096127 2096128 Spain Spain 2096129 Spain 2096130 Spain 2096131 Switzerland 450819 Turkey 183282 Turkey 183421 United Kingdom 2124590 **United States** (75/247,168)United States (75/247, 167)United States (75/247, 166)

# **SCHEDULE A**

# STREAMING MEDIA WORLD

<b>Country</b>	Registration No. (Application No.)
United States United States	(75/648,607) (75/640,149)

## **WEBDEX**

Country	Registration No. (Application No.)
United States	(75/672,625)
United States	(75/676,347)

**RECORDED: 07/28/2000**